

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd
Thr. District Chief Executive Officer ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary And Ors ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 8527 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

Nashik District Central Co-op Bank Ltd.
Through Its Administrative Officer ...Applicant
Versus
The Yeola Merchants Co-op Bank Ltd. Through
Its District Chief Executive Officer ...Respondents

Ms. Gargi Warunjikar i/b Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V.Samant, Addl.G.P a/w Mr. S.P .Kamble, A.G.P for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. We are informed that the interim application has been e-filed and hence, learned Addl.G.P has tendered a physical copy of the said application. The same is taken on record.

2. At the request, of learned Addl.G.P, stand over to 4th September, 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.