

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd ...Petitioner
through District Chief Executive Officer
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12059 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7792 OF 2021

Nashik District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

The Yeola Merchants Co-operative Bank Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sumit Kate a/w Ms. Sakshi Inamdar and Mr. Hrishikesh Nabar,
for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant Addl. G.P a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP, for the
Applicant in IA/12059/2025.

Mr. B.V. Samant Addl. G.P a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP, for the
Respondent in WP/7792/2021.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 29TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Writ Petitioner/Respondents in Interim Application, stand over to **3rd November, 2025**, so as to enable him to file response in the Interim Application.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)