

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd Thr.PETITIONER
District Chief Executive Officer

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12059 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 7792 OF 2021

Nashik District Central Coop Bank Ltd Through...PETITIONER
Its Administrative Officer

V/S

The Yeola Merchants Coop Bank Ltd Through...RESPONDENT
Its District Chief Executive Officer

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w Ms. Sonali R. Chavan, Adv. for
Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Mr. S. P. Kambale, AGP for
the State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State,S.O. to 10/06/2026 for Direction .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)